GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT		DATE SEP 1 0 2009
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	No. 37		
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO.	GS-11B-01433	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	1801 North Lynn Street		
	1801 North Lynn Street Rosslyn, VA 22209		
THIS AGREEMENT, made and on		etween	
	PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Str		
·	Morgan Stanley Real Estat		
whose address is:	3424 Peachtree Road		
	Allanta, GA 30326		
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and t	he UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA, hereinafter called the	Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desir	re to amond the above Lease.		
NOW THEREFORE, these parties hereby amonded as follows:	or the considerations hereing	nfter covenant and agree that th	ne said lease is
Issued to reflect the annual real est	ate tax oscalation provided fo	r in the basic lease agreement.	
COMPARISON YEAR (LY)	LY 2008	\$1,817,216.99	
BASE YEAR	LY 2003	\$1,105,819.26	
PERCENTAGE OF GOVEL TAX INCREASE DUE LES The Lessor is ontitled to a one-time payable in arrears. This amount she All other terms and conditions of the	SOR lump sum payment in the an all be paid with your next ren PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Stre Morgan Stanely Roal Estate 3424 Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30326	t check; est, LLC. e Advisor and offect.	65.78
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parti		of the above date.	
LESSOR: PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Stre	et, LLC.		
вү			
(Signature)		(Titl	(e)
(•	•
N THE PRESENCE OF			
(Signature)		(Address)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		Contracting Officer, GSA	<u>, NCR. PBS. Fotomac</u> (Official Title)
			(Omena train)